

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Means of Finance Summary

Executive Budget

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$525,849,187	\$542,872,886	\$542,872,886	\$539,472,528	\$539,472,528	(\$3,400,358)	(0.63%)
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$63,782,732	\$98,428,511	\$98,428,511	\$51,610,000	\$51,610,000	(\$46,818,511)	(47.57%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$589,631,919	\$641,301,397	\$641,301,397	\$591,082,528	\$591,082,528	(\$50,218,869)	(7.83%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

917 - Severance Tax Dedication

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)	(55.97%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)	(55.97%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

918 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)	(33.29%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)	(33.29%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

919 - Highway Fund Number Two Motor Vehicle

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)	(1.90%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)	(1.90%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

920 - Interim Emergency Fund

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0	0%
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

921 - Revenue Sharing - State

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0	0%
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Agency
Executive Budget

922 - General Obligation Debt Service

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)	(0.75%)
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)	(0.75%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9171 - Severance Tax Dedication

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)	(55.97%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)	(55.97%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9181 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)	(33.29%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)	(33.29%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9191 - State Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle Tax

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)	(1.90%)
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)	(1.90%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9201 - Interim Emergency Fund

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0	0%
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9211 - State Revenue Sharing

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0	0%
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0	0%
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Means of Finance Summary - Program
Executive Budget

9221 - General Obligation Debt Service

Means of Financing:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Recommended Over/(Under) EOB	% Change
STATE GENERAL FUND (Direct)	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)	(0.75%)
STATE GENERAL FUND BY:							
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEES & SELF-GENERATED	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
FEDERAL FUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)	(0.75%)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Adjustments Report

Executive Budget

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$542,872,886	\$0	\$0	\$98,428,511	\$0	\$641,301,397	0	Existing Operating Budget
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	(\$46,818,511)	\$0	(\$50,218,869)	0	Other Adjustments
\$539,472,528	\$0	\$0	\$51,610,000	\$0	\$591,082,528	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Aligns funding with debt service payments including the following: an increase of \$26.53 million for the first anticipated payment of a new bond series totaling \$350 million, an increase of \$251,071 for an arbitrage payment, and a decrease of \$30.18 million to adjust the general obligation debt service per the most recent amortization schedule from the Dept. of Treasury.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the General Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Parish Road Royalty Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Timber Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	(\$46,818,511)	\$0	(\$50,218,869)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

917 - Severance Tax Dedication

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$71,569,619	\$0	\$71,569,619	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$31,510,000	\$0	\$31,510,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the General Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Timber Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

918 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$19,906,803	\$0	\$19,906,803	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,280,000	\$0	\$13,280,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Parish Road Royalty Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

919 - Highway Fund Number Two Motor Vehicle

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,952,089	\$0	\$6,952,089	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,820,000	\$0	\$6,820,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

920 - Interim Emergency Fund

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$1,322,862	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,322,862	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$1,322,862	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,322,862	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

921 - Revenue Sharing - State

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$90,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,000,000	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$90,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,000,000	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Agency
Executive Budget

922 - General Obligation Debt Service

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$451,550,024	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$451,550,024	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Other Adjustments
\$448,149,666	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$448,149,666	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Aligns funding with debt service payments including the following: an increase of \$26.53 million for the first anticipated payment of a new bond series totaling \$350 million, an increase of \$251,071 for an arbitrage payment, and a decrease of \$30.18 million to adjust the general obligation debt service per the most recent amortization schedule from the Dept. of Treasury.
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9171 - Severance Tax Dedication

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$71,569,619	\$0	\$71,569,619	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$31,510,000	\$0	\$31,510,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	\$0	(\$31,484,582)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the General Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	\$0	(\$8,575,037)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Timber Severance Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	\$0	(\$40,059,619)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9181 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$19,906,803	\$0	\$19,906,803	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,280,000	\$0	\$13,280,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Parish Road Royalty Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	\$0	(\$6,626,803)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9191 - State Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle Tax

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,952,089	\$0	\$6,952,089	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Other Adjustments
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,820,000	\$0	\$6,820,000	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Decreases Statutory Dedications out of the Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund based on the most recent Revenue Estimating Conference (REC) forecast.
\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$132,089)	\$0	(\$132,089)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9201 - Interim Emergency Fund

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$1,322,862	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,322,862	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$1,322,862	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,322,862	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9211 - State Revenue Sharing

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$90,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,000,000	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
\$90,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,000,000	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Adjustments Report - Program
Executive Budget

9221 - General Obligation Debt Service

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
\$451,550,024	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$451,550,024	0	Existing Operating Budget as of 12/01/2024
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Other Adjustments
\$448,149,666	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$448,149,666	0	Total

Other Adjustments

GEN. FUND	I.A.T.	SELF-GEN.	STAT. DED.	FEDERAL	TOTAL	T.O.	DESCRIPTION
							Aligns funding with debt service payments including the following: an increase of \$26.53 million for the first anticipated payment of a new bond series totaling \$350 million, an increase of \$251,071 for an arbitrage payment, and a decrease of \$30.18 million to adjust the general obligation debt service per the most recent amortization schedule from the Dept. of Treasury.
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	
(\$3,400,358)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$3,400,358)	0	Total

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary

Executive Budget

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$153,782,732	\$189,751,373	\$189,751,373	\$142,932,862	\$142,932,862	(\$46,818,511)
Debt Service	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$589,631,919	\$641,301,397	\$641,301,397	\$591,082,528	\$591,082,528	(\$50,218,869)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$589,631,919	\$641,301,397	\$641,301,397	\$591,082,528	\$591,082,528	(\$50,218,869)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

917 - Severance Tax Dedication

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

918 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

919 - Highway Fund Number Two Motor Vehicle

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

920 - Interim Emergency Fund

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

921 - Revenue Sharing - State

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

922 - General Obligation Debt Service

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9171 - Severance Tax Dedication

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9181 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9191 - State Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle Tax

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9201 - Interim Emergency Fund

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$0	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$1,322,862	\$0
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9211 - State Revenue Sharing

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$90,000,000	\$0
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Line Item Expenditure Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9221 - General Obligation Debt Service

Expenditures & Request:	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Salaries	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Compensation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Related Benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Travel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operating Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Charges	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Interagency Transfers	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL OTHER CHARGES	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Acquisitions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Major Repairs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL ACQ. & MAJOR REPAIRS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$435,849,187	\$451,550,024	\$451,550,024	\$448,149,666	\$448,149,666	(\$3,400,358)
Classified	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED T.O. POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
NON-T.O. FTE POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0
POSITIONS	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary

Executive Budget

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Highway Fund #2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Pending Stat Ded	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Parish Road Royalty Fund	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
General Severance Tax-Parish	\$28,108,797	\$56,884,582	\$56,884,582	\$25,400,000	\$25,400,000	(\$31,484,582)
Timber Severance Tax - Parish	\$11,216,963	\$14,685,037	\$14,685,037	\$6,110,000	\$6,110,000	(\$8,575,037)
Total:	\$63,782,732	\$98,428,511	\$98,428,511	\$51,610,000	\$51,610,000	(\$46,818,511)

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

917 - Severance Tax Dedication

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
General Severance Tax-Parish	\$28,108,797	\$56,884,582	\$56,884,582	\$25,400,000	\$25,400,000	(\$31,484,582)
Timber Severance Tax - Parish	\$11,216,963	\$14,685,037	\$14,685,037	\$6,110,000	\$6,110,000	(\$8,575,037)
Total:	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

918 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Parish Road Royalty Fund	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Total:	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

919 - Highway Fund Number Two Motor Vehicle

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Highway Fund #2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Total:	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)

920 - Interim Emergency Fund

921 - Revenue Sharing - State

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Agency

Executive Budget

922 - General Obligation Debt Service

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Pending Stat Ded	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total:	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9171 - Severance Tax Dedication

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
General Severance Tax-Parish	\$28,108,797	\$56,884,582	\$56,884,582	\$25,400,000	\$25,400,000	(\$31,484,582)
Timber Severance Tax - Parish	\$11,216,963	\$14,685,037	\$14,685,037	\$6,110,000	\$6,110,000	(\$8,575,037)
Total:	\$39,325,760	\$71,569,619	\$71,569,619	\$31,510,000	\$31,510,000	(\$40,059,619)

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9181 - Parish Royalty Fund Payments

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Parish Road Royalty Fund	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)
Total:	\$17,992,068	\$19,906,803	\$19,906,803	\$13,280,000	\$13,280,000	(\$6,626,803)

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9191 - State Highway Fund No. 2 - Motor Vehicle Tax

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Highway Fund #2 - Motor Vehicle License Tax	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)
Total:	\$6,464,904	\$6,952,089	\$6,952,089	\$6,820,000	\$6,820,000	(\$132,089)

9201 - Interim Emergency Fund

9211 - State Revenue Sharing

Statutory Dedication and Fund Account Summary - Program

Executive Budget

9221 - General Obligation Debt Service

Statutory Dedications	PY Actuals FY23 - 24	Enacted FY24 - 25	EOB as of 12/01/24	Continuation FY25 - 26	Recommended FY25 - 26	Total Executive Adjustment FY25 - 26
Pending Stat Ded	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total:	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0